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GRAN FONDO KOM/QOM RESULTS R3 

Gran Fondo Pro Invitational 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. KOM Time 
1 Hornbeck, Jon (5 Star Energy) 24 M 1003 1:03:26 

 

Gran Fondo KOM/QOM Overall 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. KOM Time 
1 Ghaharian, Kasra 30 M 1293 1:07:49 
2 Hieleman, Mike 47 M 1327 1:11:28 
3 tomasich, george 51 M 1296 1:13:41 
4 Sowa, Paul 58 M 1156 1:20:03 
5 Bishop, Nicholas 33 M 1331 1:21:11 
6 Mahlum, Daniel 36 M 1300 1:22:04 
7 Bruemmer, David J 38 M 1295 1:22:29 
8 Bissonnette, Stephanie 38 F 1328 1:23:09 
9 Meskimen, Ryan 45 M 1190 1:24:08 

10 Youshimatz, Jose Manuel 52 M 1205 1:25:07 
11 Taormino, Joe 29 M 1275 1:28:43 
12 Braud, Ryan 32 M 1268 1:31:05 
13 Kim, Richard 51 M 1222 1:33:04 
14 OShea, Shawn 40 M 1188 1:33:13 
15 Bush, Steven 41 M 1126 1:33:22 
16 Janeway, Matthew 30 M 1243 1:33:27 
17 Jewell, David 50 M 1336 1:34:37 
18 Toloei, Hamid 31 M 1033 1:35:26 
19 Kenny, Thomas 51 M 1174 1:36:29 
20 van Straten, Lennert 39 M 1337 1:36:31 
21 Stringfellow, Brian 46 M 1286 1:36:42 
22 Carroll, Kristin 38 F 1272 1:36:50 
23 Maxwell, Brian 39 M 1335 1:38:10 
24 Kaseburg, Paul 37 M 1288 1:38:52 
25 Bergin, Michael 31 M 1203 1:39:13 
26 Salka, Scott 52 M 1323 1:39:45 
27 Lundgren, Marc 48 M 1227 1:40:21 
28 Pulver, Steve 60 M 1149 1:40:33 
29 Ryan, Lisa 34 F 1064 1:40:53 
30 Quagliano, Gregory 25 M 1020 1:41:09 
31 Bredt, David 50 M 1225 1:41:50 
32 Larkin, Brian 26 M 1060 1:41:57 
33 King, Clarence  59 M 1341 1:43:24 
34 Napa, Christopher 28 M 1026 1:43:27 
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35 Spindler, Dennis 66 M 1108 1:44:05 
36 Benavides, Luis 60 M 1100 1:44:12 
37 ONEILL, JOHN 50 M 1069 1:44:39 
38    1359 1:44:42 
39 Parkhurst, Jim 58 M 1313 1:45:01 
40 Kennedy, Don 62 M 1150 1:45:02 
41 Zediker, Lance 48 M 1173 1:45:07 
42 Espínola Beltrán, Arturo 29 M 1019 1:46:45 
43 Chau, Selena 35 F 1169 1:46:54 
44 Reichmann, Bob 52 M 1260 1:47:29 
45 Silva, Ricardo 49 M 1080 1:47:46 
46 Fletcher, Martin 42 M 1265 1:48:19 
47 Patterson, Mary 38 F 1253 1:49:01 
48 Bradley, Robert 50 M 1298 1:49:08 
49 Co, Brian 38 M 1274 1:49:15 
50 Swartz, Gregg 43 M 1025 1:49:28 
51 Morley, Erin 40 M 1118 1:49:31 
52 Santel, Steve 57 M 1061 1:49:59 
53 Rudnick, Karl 64 M 1273 1:50:09 
54 Verdugo, Eduardo 40 M 1168 1:50:50 
55 Goebel, Paul 45 M 1097 1:50:53 
56 Buquid, Jude 40 M 1191 1:51:24 
57 Bosch, Thomas 31 M 1029 1:51:55 
58 Damron, Neil 33 M 1251 1:52:21 
59 bergstrom, chris 50 M 1049 1:52:57 
60 Watson, Bruce 57 M 1322 1:53:00 
61 Lund, Isaac 36 M 1219 1:53:09 
62 Kirk, Brannon 38 M 1082 1:53:14 
63 Outman, Trevor 35 M 1208 1:54:43 
64 Berta, George 46 M 1321 1:55:26 
65 Kelley, Mark 53 M 1066 1:55:48 
66 King, Will 29 M 1011 1:55:52 
67 Payares, Mark 43 M 1218 1:56:56 
68 Bruner, Matt 53 M 1200 1:57:21 
69 Noyes, Eric 39 M 1226 1:58:13 
70 Luppens, Dennis 55 M 1122 1:58:14 
71 MANLEY, DARRON 54 M 1237 1:58:23 
72 Harkins, Greg 40 M 1090 1:58:31 
73 Wendle, Janet  48 F 1258 1:58:43 
74 Garcia, Daniel 40 M 1063 1:58:56 
75 ALVAREZ, OMAR ULISES 19 M 1094 1:59:11 
76 Leno, Michael 59 M 1263 1:59:36 
77 Rothmeier, Andrea 33 F 1067 2:00:23 
78 Berry, Ronald 52 M 1246 2:00:24 
79 Woodworth, Kerry 60 M 1235 2:01:31 
80 Bonenberger, Bradley 47 M 1079 2:02:07 
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81 Kraft, Robert 47 M 1089 2:02:08 
82 Young, Bob 55 M 1103 2:02:24 
83 Clark, David 45 M 1209 2:02:25 
84 Taggart, Angus 49 M 1299 2:03:04 
85    1357 2:03:15 
86 Channell, Brian 44 M 1195 2:03:27 
87 Jefferds, Michael 48 M 1267 2:03:35 
88 Reynolds, Timothy 53 M 1316 2:03:39 
89 Gelfand, Greg 46 M 1230 2:04:27 
90 Lawson, Alexander 27 M 1276 2:04:37 
91 McElvenny, Eric 31 M 1285 2:04:50 
92 Gloven, Mark 54 M 1318 2:05:07 
93 Frick, Lisa 52 F 1261 2:05:38 
94 Trejo, Fernando 47 M 1210 2:05:46 
95 Douglass, Margaret 55 F 1304 2:06:04 
96 Coleman, Gary 55 M 1333 2:06:25 
97 Kling, Monica 36 F 1264 2:06:26 
98 Calderon, Abel 41 M 1083 2:06:45 
99 Beck, Teresa 50 F 1172 2:08:15 
100 Smith, Matt 54 M 1062 2:08:18 
101 Osuna, Ricardo 45 M 1037 2:08:47 
102 LETTAU, MARK 52 M 1056 2:08:57 
103 Armbruster, Mike 47 M 1213 2:09:08 
104 Scherz, Frances 47 F 1102 2:09:53 
105 Dorantes, Pablo 39 M 1340 2:10:01 
106 Nanoff, Michael 36 M 1242 2:10:31 
107 Solliday, Tony 41 M 1165 2:10:50 
108 Orr, Jennifer 36 F 1262 2:10:50 
109    1361 2:12:58 
110 Lapacik, Rosemary 52 F 1145 2:13:14 
111 Cody, Thomas 55 M 1158 2:13:19 
112 Cottrell, Maureen 51 F 1269 2:13:22 
113 Metcalf, James 48 M 1198 2:13:53 
114 Mahoney, Steve 58 M 1259 2:15:15 
115 Gereaux, Dean 54 M 1028 2:15:35 
116 MacFadden, Michael 33 M 1186 2:15:41 
117 Scott, Gregory 52 M 1116 2:15:57 
118 Pearlman, Ross 47 M 1132 2:16:01 
119 Nash, Robert 50 M 1159 2:16:33 
120 Hammel, David 41 M 1183 2:17:11 
121 Hricko, Michael 50 M 1093 2:17:51 
122 Favela, Andres 52 M 1177 2:17:57 
123 Castanon, Rosio 37 F 1245 2:18:46 
124 Kircalioglu, Gamze 43 F 1312 2:19:05 
125    1360 2:19:22 
126 Warren, Mack 36 M 1016 2:20:15 
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127 Billard, Nicolas 31 M 1309 2:22:33 
128 Straehle, Bernd 45 M 1330 2:23:23 
129 Lacayo, Era 43 F 1121 2:23:52 
130 Calvo, Richard 32 M 1175 2:24:50 
131 Williams, Frank 44 M 1220 2:25:25 
132 Burgos, Luis 53 M 1027 2:26:19 
133 Kim, Garry 44 M 1224 2:26:55 
134 Van Kummer, Ralph 53 M 1250 2:26:58 
135 Swall, Malcolm 54 M 1133 2:27:07 
136 Carroll, Jean 55 F 1332 2:28:11 
137 Ferrer, Edgardo 44 M 1163 2:28:11 
138 Powell, James 57 M 1179 2:28:18 
139 Silveira, David 53 M 1279 2:28:39 
140 Potvin, Nathalie 53 F 1278 2:29:17 
141 Gullan, Ronald 66 M 1270 2:29:48 
142 Hupp, Victor 52 M 1306 2:29:59 
143 Gash, Staci 41 F 1247 2:29:59 
144 Capistrano, William 58 M 1317 2:30:09 
145 Uribe, John 50 M 1308 2:30:18 
146 Schloeder, Lisa 24 F 1204 2:30:50 
147 Halstead, Raheem 36 M 1324 2:32:25 
148 Villalobos, James 46 M 1287 2:32:33 
149 Pretorius, Victor 45 M 1201 2:32:41 
150    1362 2:32:42 
151 Klotz, Melissa 36 F 1326 2:33:29 
152 heistand, troy 50 M 1123 2:33:56 
153 Haskins, Sam 41 M 1305 2:35:04 
154 Fujiwara, Guy 43 M 1139 2:36:20 
155 Jackson, Denise 49 F 1180 2:38:32 
156 Downey, Victor 46 M 1167 2:39:11 
157 Rygg, erik 57 M 1146 2:40:21 
158    1356 2:40:25 
159 Lizarraga, Luis 54 M 1098 2:41:15 
160 Saaib, Jackie  44 F 1325 2:42:03 
161    1355 2:42:10 
162 Gonzalez, Lino 38 M 1216 2:42:24 
163 Wicks, David 53 M 1334 2:44:12 
164 CATHCART, GERALD 58 M 1229 2:44:19 
165 Dolginoff, Mark 64 M 1171 2:47:12 
166 Johnson, Mark 44 M 1092 2:48:52 
167 Gorospe, Jaquelyne 49 F 1277 2:49:32 
168 TUCK, BRETT 43 M 1244 2:49:46 
169 Kasi, Von 43 F 1032 2:49:47 
170 Radichel, Dan 52 M 1040 2:51:42 
171 Inamori, Coco 53 F 1155 2:51:49 
172 Mai, Si 53 M 1170 2:52:26 
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173 Guzman, Monica 31 F 1130 2:53:04 
174 Bennett, Kendall 43 M 1292 2:53:07 
175 Neighbors, Mark 51 M 1074 2:53:39 
176 Houston, Bret 56 M 1314 2:53:46 
177 Waymel, Carrie 28 F 1041 2:54:06 
178 Campbell, Jason 42 M 1241 2:54:19 
179 Versoza, Rochelle 34 F 1143 2:54:40 
180 Billman, Evan 42 M 1291 2:55:18 
181 ALVAREZ, JUAN 45 M 1096 2:56:49 
182 Hallauer, Thomas 45 M 1072 2:58:03 
183 Oren, Mered 55 M 1197 2:58:04 
184 Fordham, Eric 55 M 1221 2:58:05 
185 Vuckovich, Miki 45 M 1178 3:03:45 
186 Julio, Burt 48 M 1053 3:04:53 
187 Kiggins, Justin 30 M 1187 3:06:16 
188 Almedom, Ermias 47 M 1115 3:06:18 
189 Cilley, Christopher 50 M 1052 3:06:21 
190 Harrington, Roger 51 M 1085 3:06:37 
191 Dickson, Mike 53 M 1151 3:07:01 
192 Humphrey, Eli 32 M 1315 3:09:46 
193 Muñoz, Efrain 50 M 1043 3:11:26 
194 Berlandier, Pierre 49 M 1252 3:14:16 
195 Holley, Christopher 37 M 1154 3:18:08 
196 Serrano, Marcus 51 M 1153 3:18:53 
197 Ronco, Stephen 48 M 1206 3:18:59 
198 Quiroja, Guillermo 54 M 1131 3:21:15 
199 Aguilar, Antonio 38 M 1138 3:22:41 
200 Lamb, Frank 49 M 1214 3:24:32 
201 Quiroga, Guillermo 54 M 1134 3:25:49 

 

Gran Fondo QOM by Category – Women 

Women 23 – 34 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. QOM Time 
1 Ryan, Lisa 34 F 1064 1:40:53 
2 Rothmeier, Andrea 33 F 1067 2:00:23 
3 Schloeder, Lisa 24 F 1204 2:30:50 
4 Guzman, Monica 31 F 1130 2:53:04 
5 Waymel, Carrie 28 F 1041 2:54:06 
6 Versoza, Rochelle 34 F 1143 2:54:40 

 

Women 35 – 44 
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Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. QOM Time 
1 Bissonnette, Stephanie 38 F 1328 1:23:09 
2 Carroll, Kristin 38 F 1272 1:36:50 
3 Chau, Selena 35 F 1169 1:46:54 
4 Patterson, Mary 38 F 1253 1:49:01 
5 Kling, Monica 36 F 1264 2:06:26 
6 Orr, Jennifer 36 F 1262 2:10:50 
7 Castanon, Rosio 37 F 1245 2:18:46 
8 Kircalioglu, Gamze 43 F 1312 2:19:05 
9 Lacayo, Era 43 F 1121 2:23:52 

10 Gash, Staci 41 F 1247 2:29:59 
11 Klotz, Melissa 36 F 1326 2:33:29 
12 Saaib, Jackie  44 F 1325 2:42:03 
13 Kasi, Von 43 F 1032 2:49:47 

 

Women 45 – 54 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. QOM Time 
1 Wendle, Janet  48 F 1258 1:58:43 
2 Frick, Lisa 52 F 1261 2:05:38 
3 Beck, Teresa 50 F 1172 2:08:15 
4 Scherz, Frances 47 F 1102 2:09:53 
5 Lapacik, Rosemary 52 F 1145 2:13:14 
6 Cottrell, Maureen 51 F 1269 2:13:22 
7 Potvin, Nathalie 53 F 1278 2:29:17 
8 Jackson, Denise 49 F 1180 2:38:32 
9 Gorospe, Jaquelyne 49 F 1277 2:49:32 

10 Inamori, Coco 53 F 1155 2:51:49 
 

Women 55 – 64 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. QOM Time 
1 Douglass, Margaret 55 F 1304 2:06:04 
2 Carroll, Jean 55 F 1332 2:28:11 

 

Men U23 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. KOM Time 
1 ALVAREZ, OMAR ULISES 19 M 1094 1:59:11 

 

Men 23 – 34 
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Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. KOM Time 
1 Ghaharian, Kasra 30 M 1293 1:07:49 
2 Bishop, Nicholas 33 M 1331 1:21:11 
3 Taormino, Joe 29 M 1275 1:28:43 
4 Braud, Ryan 32 M 1268 1:31:05 
5 Janeway, Matthew 30 M 1243 1:33:27 
6 Toloei, Hamid 31 M 1033 1:35:26 
7 Bergin, Michael 31 M 1203 1:39:13 
8 Quagliano, Gregory 25 M 1020 1:41:09 
9 Larkin, Brian 26 M 1060 1:41:57 

10 Napa, Christopher 28 M 1026 1:43:27 
11 Espínola Beltrán, Arturo 29 M 1019 1:46:45 
12 Bosch, Thomas 31 M 1029 1:51:55 
13 Damron, Neil 33 M 1251 1:52:21 
14 King, Will 29 M 1011 1:55:52 
15 Lawson, Alexander 27 M 1276 2:04:37 
16 McElvenny, Eric 31 M 1285 2:04:50 
17 MacFadden, Michael 33 M 1186 2:15:41 
18 Billard, Nicolas 31 M 1309 2:22:33 
19 Calvo, Richard 32 M 1175 2:24:50 
20 Kiggins, Justin 30 M 1187 3:06:16 
21 Humphrey, Eli 32 M 1315 3:09:46 

 

Men 35 – 44 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. KOM Time 
1 Mahlum, Daniel 36 M 1300 1:22:04 
2 Bruemmer, David J 38 M 1295 1:22:29 
3 Harsch, Peter 43 M 1328 1:23:09 
4 OShea, Shawn 40 M 1188 1:33:13 
5 Bush, Steven 41 M 1126 1:33:22 
6 van Straten, Lennert 39 M 1337 1:36:31 
7 Maxwell, Brian 39 M 1335 1:38:10 
8 Kaseburg, Paul 37 M 1288 1:38:52 
9 Fletcher, Martin 42 M 1265 1:48:19 

10 Co, Brian 38 M 1274 1:49:15 
11 Swartz, Gregg 43 M 1025 1:49:28 
12 Morley, Erin 40 M 1118 1:49:31 
13 Verdugo, Eduardo 40 M 1168 1:50:50 
14 Buquid, Jude 40 M 1191 1:51:24 
15 Lund, Isaac 36 M 1219 1:53:09 
16 Kirk, Brannon 38 M 1082 1:53:14 
17 Outman, Trevor 35 M 1208 1:54:43 
18 Payares, Mark 43 M 1218 1:56:56 
19 Noyes, Eric 39 M 1226 1:58:13 
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20 Harkins, Greg 40 M 1090 1:58:31 
21 Garcia, Daniel 40 M 1063 1:58:56 
22 Channell, Brian 44 M 1195 2:03:27 
23 Calderon, Abel 41 M 1083 2:06:45 
24 Dorantes, Pablo 39 M 1340 2:10:01 
25 Nanoff, Michael 36 M 1242 2:10:31 
26 Solliday, Tony 41 M 1165 2:10:50 
27 Hammel, David 41 M 1183 2:17:11 
28 Warren, Mack 36 M 1016 2:20:15 
29 Williams, Frank 44 M 1220 2:25:25 
30 Kim, Garry 44 M 1224 2:26:55 
31 Ferrer, Edgardo 44 M 1163 2:28:11 
32 Halstead, Raheem 36 M 1324 2:32:25 
33 Haskins, Sam 41 M 1305 2:35:04 
34 Fujiwara, Guy 43 M 1139 2:36:20 
35 Gonzalez, Lino 38 M 1216 2:42:24 
36 Johnson, Mark 44 M 1092 2:48:52 
37 TUCK, BRETT 43 M 1244 2:49:46 
38 Bennett, Kendall 43 M 1292 2:53:07 
39 Campbell, Jason 42 M 1241 2:54:19 
40 Billman, Evan 42 M 1291 2:55:18 
41 Holley, Christopher 37 M 1154 3:18:08 
42 Aguilar, Antonio 38 M 1138 3:22:41 

 

Men 45 – 54 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. KOM Time 
1 Hieleman, Mike 47 M 1327 1:11:28 
2 tomasich, george 51 M 1296 1:13:41 
3 Meskimen, Ryan 45 M 1190 1:24:08 
4 Youshimatz, Jose Manuel 52 M 1205 1:25:07 
5 Kim, Richard 51 M 1222 1:33:04 
6 Jewell, David 50 M 1336 1:34:37 
7 Kenny, Thomas 51 M 1174 1:36:29 
8 Stringfellow, Brian 46 M 1286 1:36:42 
9 Salka, Scott 52 M 1323 1:39:45 

10 Lundgren, Marc 48 M 1227 1:40:21 
11 Bredt, David 50 M 1225 1:41:50 
12 ONEILL, JOHN 50 M 1069 1:44:39 
13 Zediker, Lance 48 M 1173 1:45:07 
14 Reichmann, Bob 52 M 1260 1:47:29 
15 Silva, Ricardo 49 M 1080 1:47:46 
16 Bradley, Robert 50 M 1298 1:49:08 
17 Goebel, Paul 45 M 1097 1:50:53 
18 bergstrom, chris 50 M 1049 1:52:57 
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19 Berta, George 46 M 1321 1:55:26 
20 Kelley, Mark 53 M 1066 1:55:48 
21 Bruner, Matt 53 M 1200 1:57:21 
22 MANLEY, DARRON 54 M 1237 1:58:23 
23 Berry, Ronald 52 M 1246 2:00:24 
24 Bonenberger, Bradley 47 M 1079 2:02:07 
25 Kraft, Robert 47 M 1089 2:02:08 
26 Clark, David 45 M 1209 2:02:25 
27 Taggart, Angus 49 M 1299 2:03:04 
28 Jefferds, Michael 48 M 1267 2:03:35 
29 Reynolds, Timothy 53 M 1316 2:03:39 
30 Gelfand, Greg 46 M 1230 2:04:27 
31 Gloven, Mark 54 M 1318 2:05:07 
32 Trejo, Fernando 47 M 1210 2:05:46 
33 Smith, Matt 54 M 1062 2:08:18 
34 Osuna, Ricardo 45 M 1037 2:08:47 
35 LETTAU, MARK 52 M 1056 2:08:57 
36 Armbruster, Mike 47 M 1213 2:09:08 
37 Metcalf, James 48 M 1198 2:13:53 
38 Gereaux, Dean 54 M 1028 2:15:35 
39 Scott, Gregory 52 M 1116 2:15:57 
40 Pearlman, Ross 47 M 1132 2:16:01 
41 Nash, Robert 50 M 1159 2:16:33 
42 Hricko, Michael 50 M 1093 2:17:51 
43 Favela, Andres 52 M 1177 2:17:57 
44 Straehle, Bernd 45 M 1330 2:23:23 
45 Burgos, Luis 53 M 1027 2:26:19 
46 Van Kummer, Ralph 53 M 1250 2:26:58 
47 Swall, Malcolm 54 M 1133 2:27:07 
48 Silveira, David 53 M 1279 2:28:39 
49 Hupp, Victor 52 M 1306 2:29:59 
50 Uribe, John 50 M 1308 2:30:18 
51 Villalobos, James 46 M 1287 2:32:33 
52 Pretorius, Victor 45 M 1201 2:32:41 
53 heistand, troy 50 M 1123 2:33:56 
54 Downey, Victor 46 M 1167 2:39:11 
55 Lizarraga, Luis 54 M 1098 2:41:15 
56 Wicks, David 53 M 1334 2:44:12 
57 Radichel, Dan 52 M 1040 2:51:42 
58 Mai, Si 53 M 1170 2:52:26 
59 Neighbors, Mark 51 M 1074 2:53:39 
60 ALVAREZ, JUAN 45 M 1096 2:56:49 
61 Hallauer, Thomas 45 M 1072 2:58:03 
62 Vuckovich, Miki 45 M 1178 3:03:45 
63 Julio, Burt 48 M 1053 3:04:53 
64 Almedom, Ermias 47 M 1115 3:06:18 
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65 Cilley, Christopher 50 M 1052 3:06:21 
66 Harrington, Roger 51 M 1085 3:06:37 
67 Dickson, Mike 53 M 1151 3:07:01 
68 Muñoz, Efrain 50 M 1043 3:11:26 
69 Berlandier, Pierre 49 M 1252 3:14:16 
70 Serrano, Marcus 51 M 1153 3:18:53 
71 Ronco, Stephen 48 M 1206 3:18:59 
72 Quiroja, Guillermo 54 M 1131 3:21:15 
73 Lamb, Frank 49 M 1214 3:24:32 
74 Quiroga, Guillermo 54 M 1134 3:25:49 

 

Men 55 – 64 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. KOM Time 
1 Sowa, Paul 58 M 1156 1:20:03 
2 Pulver, Steve 60 M 1149 1:40:33 
3 King, Clarence  59 M 1341 1:43:24 
4 Benavides, Luis 60 M 1100 1:44:12 
5 Parkhurst, Jim 58 M 1313 1:45:01 
6 Kennedy, Don 62 M 1150 1:45:02 
7 Santel, Steve 57 M 1061 1:49:59 
8 Rudnick, Karl 64 M 1273 1:50:09 
9 Watson, Bruce 57 M 1322 1:53:00 

10 Luppens, Dennis 55 M 1122 1:58:14 
11 Leno, Michael 59 M 1263 1:59:36 
12 Woodworth, Kerry 60 M 1235 2:01:31 
13 Young, Bob 55 M 1103 2:02:24 
14 Coleman, Gary 55 M 1333 2:06:25 
15 Cody, Thomas 55 M 1158 2:13:19 
16 Mahoney, Steve 58 M 1259 2:15:15 
17 Powell, James 57 M 1179 2:28:18 
18 Capistrano, William 58 M 1317 2:30:09 
19 Rygg, erik 57 M 1146 2:40:21 
20 CATHCART, GERALD 58 M 1229 2:44:19 
21 Dolginoff, Mark 64 M 1171 2:47:12 
22 Houston, Bret 56 M 1314 2:53:46 
23 Oren, Mered 55 M 1197 2:58:04 
24 Fordham, Eric 55 M 1221 2:58:05 

Men 65+ 

Pos. Name Age Gender Bib No. KOM Time 
1 Spindler, Dennis 66 M 1108 1:44:05 
2 Gullan, Ronald 66 M 1270 2:29:48 

 


